
Santiam Water Control District 

284 E. WATER ST.     STAYTON OR, 97383   

WATER RIGHTS 

 Water Right Contract (all new patrons, any change or patron requests) $125+ 

Each Previous District Contract must be terminated + (recording fee*)      $86 + $5 per page* 

  Temporary 5 years, no Recording Fee -- Permanent + (recording fee*)  

Mapping Fee Per Quarter Quarter $150 

 New Water Rights (Transfer ON request form)  $250  

Additional charge per acre (upon District approval)                             $50/acre                            
(additional construction cost may apply)  

  (final proof survey not included and the responsibility of the owner)  
 
 Transfer of water rights OFF (Deed Water Right to District)  $500  

   Water right relinquishment form (+Recording Fee*)                                $ 25+ 

             ON recipient - $300.00  
              Additional parties - $300.00 
             (OWRD fee-passed on to “too lands”)  
 
 Termination of Water Right Contract (+Recording Fee*) $125+ 
       Canal Crossing license (+Recording Fee*)                                        $1000+/crossing                            
  (additional charge may apply for crossing of Porter  

    Ditch, Salem Ditch, Main Canal or Stayton Ditch) 

 General Construction Agreement $ 25  

 Delinquent Account Fee $ 35 

 Returned Checks $ 55/each 

Lot Line Adjustment review by district– minimum charge $150.00 $ 150** 



** plus hourly charge 
Annual Encroachment Licensing Fee $20 
(As set by Board Resolution June 15, 2020) 

EQUIPMENT AND LABOR 
   

 Backhoe $100/hour * 

 Case cx145 (Excavator) $120/hour * 

 JD Mower $ 90/hour * 

 10 Yd International Dump Truck $ 65/hour * 

 1989 Chevy 1 Ton 4x4 Utility Truck w/welder $ 0.56/mile * 

 Labor $ 55/hour* 

 Delivery/pickup fee $ 75/flat fee* 

OFFICE   
 General Office fees  

  Complete mailing list of customers                                                         $450  

  Photo copies $ 0 .25/page 

  Certified Copies (per public records policy) $ 5/page 

  Electronic files media $ 5 per device 

      Recording Fee of any doc @ current county cost (as of 12-2021)         $ 86 first page 

      $ 5 per additional page 

All items above cost plus staff time @  

  Research Office staff–minimum (one hour) $ 65/hour  

  Manager–minimum (one hour) $ 85hour 
 all prices within the district or on assessed lands * 


